
Tuesday 1 April For good relations between different faiths Thursday 17 April For our Archbishop, bishops and clergy

Wednesday 2 April For countries experiencing civil unrest Friday 18 April For the homeless

Thursday 3 April That we may have grace to forgive Saturday 19 April For Bible scholars and theologians

Friday 4 April For Keri and the Cedar Tree Sunday 20 April Thanksgiving for the Resurrection

Saturday 5 April For those who travel Monday 21 April For scientists and engineers

Sunday 6 April Alex and Malcolm our churchwardens Tuesday 22 April
For the appointment of a new organist for 

Christ Church

Monday 7 April For those who work in financial services Wednesday 23 April For children and their families

Tuesday 8 April For the work of Genesis Thursday 24 April For our plans for the church building

Wednesday 9 April For the Church Council Friday 25 April For those who use and run food banks

Thursday 10 April For our link dioceses in Zambia Saturday 26 April
That we may hunger and thirst after 

righteousness

Friday 11 April For the sick and suffering Sunday 27 April
For our servers and others who assist at the 

altar

Saturday 12 April We give thanks for the fruits of the earth Monday 28 April
For those who work in the hospitality 

industry

Sunday 13 April For Angela our priest-in-charge Tuesday 29 April
For the lonely and depressed

Monday 14 April For those who work in local government Wednesday 30 April
For those who live and work in the streets 

around Christ Church

Tuesday 15 April
For churches, Cathedrals and communities 

named Christ Church

Wednesday 16 April For prisoners and prison workers
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New Testament Gospel

6 April 

Lent 5

Sarah Cade

Romans 8. 6-11

Janet Mahto

John 11. 1-45

13 Apr

Palm Sunday

Alex Soboslay

Philippians 2. 5-11

Lewis Boyd

Matthew 26. 14- 27. 66

20 Apr 

Easter Day

June Matthews

Acts 10. 34-43

Daphne Radenhurst

Matthew 28. 1-10

27 Apr

Easter 2

Margaret Burrows

1 Peter 1. 3-9

Jane Fletcher

John 20. 19-end

4 May

Easter 3

Judith Anderson

1 Peter 1. 17-23

Margaret Heath 

Luke 24. 13-35

Intercessions President

6 April 

Lent 5
Bob Siderfin David Rawlings Penny Edwards Angela Berners-Wilson Sylvia Ayers Ken Ayers

13 Apr

Palm Sunday
Janet Mahto Clive Tilling Mark Elliott Angela Townshend Margaret Silver Jane Nicholson

20 Apr 

Easter Day
Jane Fletcher Lewis Boyd Angela Townshend Angela Townshend Janet Mahto Margaret Heath

27 Apr

Easter 2
June Matthews Angela Soboslay June Matthews Melvin Matthews Morny Davison Andrew Sillett

4 May

Easter 3
Andrew Sillett Kerry Chivers Martin Palmer Angela Townshend Iain Barrowman Rowena Hall

Morny Davison

Acts 2. 14a, 36-41
Angela Townshend

Chalice Assistants Sides People - 10am

Andrew Sillett

Jeremiah 31. 1-6
Mark Elliot

Rosanne Gabe

Acts 2. 14a, 22-32
Cliff Burrows

Old Testament Preacher

Brenda Wall

Ezekiel 37. 1-14
Melvin Matthews

Rebekah Cunningham

Isaiah 50. 4-9a
Dramatic Reading
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